164.0211 Board of Student Body Presidents.

- (1) The student body president of each four (4) year public university, the two (2) student regents to be designated by the board of regents of the Kentucky Community and Technical College System, and one (1) student body president representing the members of the Association of Independent Kentucky Colleges and Universities shall serve on an advisory board to be known as the Board of Student Body Presidents. The student body president representing the independent colleges and universities shall be selected under a process established by the Association of Independent Kentucky Colleges and Universities.
- (2) The Board of Student Body Presidents shall advise the legislative and executive branches regarding postsecondary education issues and concerns of students.
- (3) At least once each year, the Board of Student Body Presidents shall meet with the Council on Postsecondary Education and the Advisory Conference of Presidents.
- (4) The Board of Student Body Presidents shall submit the names of three (3) nominees to the Governor for consideration in the appointment of a student member to the Council on Postsecondary Education pursuant to KRS 164.011.

Effective: June 25, 2013

History: Created 2013 Ky. Acts ch. 124, sec. 4, effective June 25, 2013.